
CIN - U75112AS1965SGC001246 
 

 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
 

No. AIDC/17C/RFTL/-IID-N/PART-IX/5217                                                               Date: 23.12.2014 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from Govt. Registered Contractors of appropriate class with sound financial 

background fulfilling the eligibility criteria for execution of the following work of Regional Food 

Testing Laboratory at IID-Nalbari in the   District of Nalbari, Assam. 
 

Sl. 

No

. 

Name of work Estimated 

value of the 

work(Approx.) 

(Rs in lakhs) 

Earnest Money Cost of 

Tender 

Document 

(Rs) 

 

Time of 

Completion General 

Category 

(Rs) 

SC/ST/OBC 

Category 

(Rs) 

1. Construction of 

Laboratory Building 

of Regional Food 

Testing Laboratory 

261.31 5,00,000.00 2,50,000.00 4000.00 12 months 

Period of collection of 

Tender Document 

To be obtained from the Office of the Corporation at R.G. Baruah Road, 

Guwahati-24 from 09.01.2015 to 20.01.2015 during office hours. 

Date and time for 

submission of Tenders 

Sealed Tenders in the prescribed formats for Part-I (Technical Bid) and 

Part-II (Financial Bid) will be received by the Corporation up to 14.00 

hours on 29.01.2015 

Date & time of opening of 

Tender 

The Part-I (Technical Bid) will be open at 14.30 hours on 29.01.2015 

The Part-II (Financial Bid) shall be opened on the date to be intimated 

separately to the successful bidders who satisfy condition of Part-I 

(Technical Bid) 

Eligibility Criteria 

(Minimum) 

The contractor should have the experience of having successfully 

completed similar work during last 7 years- (a) three similar completed 

works costing not less than the value equal to 40% of the estimated cost 

or (b) two similar completed works costing not less than the value equal 

to 50% of the estimated cost or (c) one similar completed work costing 

not less than the value equal to 80% of the estimated cost.    
 

The tender must accompany the Earnest Money deposit vide Demand Draft in favour of Assam 

Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., Guwahati-24. Tenders not accompanied by the Earnest 

Money deposit are liable to be rejected. 
 

Sealed tender in the prescribed tender form shall be addressed to the Managing Director, Assam 

Industrial Development Corporation Ltd., Guwahati-24. Tenders received after above date & time will 

not be accepted. 
 

The Managing Director, Assam Industrial Development Corporation Ltd. reserved the right to reject 

any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. Tender Notice may also be seen in the 

Website www.investinassam.com 
 

 

 

                   Sd/- 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 

http://www.investinassam.com/

